By E mail

ODISHA



DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR,

Order No <u>557</u>/DLFA DLFA-ESTT-II-I-62/2017

Considering the representation dated 29.05.18 of Sri Purna Chandra Majhi, Auditor, O/o the District Audit Office, LFA, Mayurbhanj, forwarded by District Audit Officer, LFA, Mayurbhanj vide letter No.1169 dated 06.06.2018 Sri Majhi is allowed to retire from Govt. service voluntarily w.e.f. 30.06.2018 A.N. under Rule 42 of O.C.S. (Pension) Rules, 1992 subject to recovery of Govt. dues if any outstanding against him.



Dt. 29.06.18

t. Director Tur

Dt. 29.06.18

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Keonjhar, Balasore, Phulbani, Mayurbhanj, Bolangir and Koraput for information and necessary action.

They are requested to intimate the Govt. dues outstanding against Sri Purna Chandra Majhi, Auditor if any to the DAO, LFA, Mayurbhanj under intimation to this Directorate within 15 days positively.

29/6/18 Dt. 29.06

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Mayurbhanj for information and necessary action w.r.t. his letter No.1169 dated 06.06.18.

He is requested to recover the outstanding Govt. dues if any against Sri Majhi out of his retirement benefits and deposit the same in the Govt. Treasury under intimation to this Directorate.

Asst. Directo

Copy forwarded to the Under Secretary to Govt., Finance (LFA Branch) Deptt., Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Memo No 5575 /DLFA Dt. 29.06.18

Asst. Director

Memo No 5576 /DLFA

Copy forwarded to the A.G. (A & E), Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

Asst. Director

Memo No 55.7.7.../DLFA

Copy forwarded to the Treasury Officer, District Treasury, Mayurbhanj for information and necessary action.

Asst. Director

Memo No 55.78 /DLFA Dt 29.06.18

Dt. 29.06.18

Dt. 29.06-18

Copy forwarded to Programme Section/ ALFA Portal/ Technical Director, NIC, Bhubaneswar/OSD, Establishment Section I & II/ Dealing Assistant, Pension seat for information and necessary action.

Asst. Direc

Dt. 29.06.18

Copy forwarded to the OSD to Director for kind information of Director, LFA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Asst. Director